Town of Spruce, Oconto County

Resolution: #02-2018

This is a resolution to amend the 2018 Liquor License Fees/Cigarette License Fees beginning in
2019, where no fee will exceed $500 for a class A and B Liquor License or $100 for a class A
and B Beer License. A two-thirds majority vote of the entire membership of the Spruce Town

Board will be needed to approve this resolution.

BE IT RESOLVED, the Town Board of Spruce to increase t
Licensing and Cigarette Licensing as listed below:

Existing Fee Schedule:

Class A Beer: $35.00
Class B Beer: $75.00
Class A Liquor: $50.00
Class B Liquor: $100.00
Cigarettes: $10.00

Temporary Class B $10.00

Adopted this 13™ day of November, 2018

Aye
Nay

Signature of the Town Chai

Signature of the Town Clerk

2019 Fee Schedule

Class A Beer:
Class B Beer:
Class A Liquor:
Class B Liquor:
Cigarettes:
Temporary Class B

he current Liquor Licensing, Beer

$60.00
$100.00
$100.00
$150.00
$20.00
$15.00



