Town of Spruce, Oconto County

Resolution: #02-2018

This is a resolution to amend the 2018 Liquor License Fees/Cigarette License Fees beginning in 2019, where no fee will exceed \$500 for a class A and B Liquor License or \$100 for a class A and B Beer License. A two-thirds majority vote of the entire membership of the Spruce Town Board will be needed to approve this resolution.

BE IT RESOLVED, the Town Board of Spruce to increase the current Liquor Licensing, Beer Licensing and Cigarette Licensing as listed below:

Existing Fee Schedule:		2019 Fee Schedule	
Class A Beer:	\$35.00	Class A Beer: Class B Beer: Class A Liquor: Class B Liquor: Cigarettes: Temporary Class B	\$60.00
Class B Beer:	\$75.00		\$100.00
Class A Liquor:	\$50.00		\$100.00
Class B Liquor:	\$100.00		\$150.00
Cigarettes:	\$10.00		\$20.00
Temporary Class B	\$10.00		\$15.00

Adopted this 13th day of November, 2018

Aye	
Nay	
	1
Signature of	the Town Chairman

Signature of the Town Clerk